009 TF Clutch.indd, js
147
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TF Clutch Series
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
HY13-1590-008/US,EU

cm3/giro
cm3/U     in3/rev
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
For other available options, see pages 261–262.
009 TF Clutch.indd, js
149
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TF Clutch Series
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
HY13-1590-008/US,EU
Code: GS
4 Bolt Magneto, Clutch / 7/8-14 SAE
2.79 (.11)
Ø 82.55 (3.250)
   82.50 (3.248)
"L"
143.0 (5.63)
A
B
22˚ 30'
63.068
This is an oil fill plug with
SHC 90 WT 45 ± 5CC from
the factory. Do not use as a
pressure or return line port.
(2.483)
4 x Ø 13.48 (17/32)
A
B
45˚
133.4
(5.25)
106.38 (4.188)
7/8-14 SAE O-Ring
25.40
(1.000)
Code GS disp. 0080 0100 0130 0140 0170 0195 0240 0280 0365
Weight/Gewicht kg 17.9 17.9 18.1 18.2 18.5 18.8 19.2 19.5 20.3
Poids/Peso (lb) (39.3) (39.4) (39.9) (40.1) (40.7) (41.3) (42.3) (42.9) (44.6)
Length "L" mm 270 270 273 275 278 281 286 290 300
"L" (in) (10.61) (10.61) (10.73) (10.80) (10.92) (11.05) (11.23) (11.42) (11.80)
ø 129.5
Max.
(5.10)
Mounting,Ports/Gehäuse,Anschlüße
Carter,Orifi ces / Montaje,Lumbreras
English equivalents for metric specifi cations are shown in (  ).
For performance data curves, see TF section.
Distance from Mounting Face (in.)
Maximum Allowable Side Load Limits of TF Clutch Standard Motors
for 3,000,000 revolutions at 100 RPM (500 hours)
16,000
14,000
12,000
10,000
8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000
0
-3.0 -2.0 -1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0
Based on steady state unidirectional loading for L10 life
Static
Dynamic
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TF Clutch Series HY13-1590-008/US,EU
150 Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
009 TF Clutch.indd, js